

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15173/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN RAILWAY TECHL.STAFF ASSOEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

The office report shows that show cause notice was issued to all the eight respondents through respondent No.1. A perusal of the case file would show that respondent No.1 is an Association and respondent Nos. 2 to 8 are individuals. Hence, respondent Nos. 2 to 8 are required to be served separately, unless, respondent No.1 is authorised to receive notice on their behalf.

Hence, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming the service on the unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 8 within four weeks from today.

List again on 14.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj